

101407554

## COVER SHEET NLY

6-9-00

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	us: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party:
Brentley C. Nowlin		The second secon
Lisa Danielle Koch		U.S. Government as represented by the
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Administrator of National Aeronautics and Space Administration 2
Attached? Yes X No		Washington, D.C. 20546-0001
Nature of conveyance:		8.0.7 1.009/
Assignment Merger		5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
Execution Date: June 9, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		:×4/c
If this document is being filed together saith a -	m= -	pulication, the execution date of the application
If this document is being filed together with a nois: June 9, 2000	ew aj	ppincanon, the execution date of the application
,		B. Batant No. (c)
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		09 606 103
Addition of an artist	he	ittached?Yes X_ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondencering document should be mailed:	nden	involved:
Kent N. Stone		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Patent Attorney, Mail Stop 500-118		Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit
NASA Glenn Research Center 21000 Brookpark Road		account
Cleveland, Ohio 44135		8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0116
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	OT US	SE THIS SPACE
- I de anti-ce		
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	regoii	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	•	
<del>-</del> -		0 0 200
Kent N. Stone Reg No. 31,88	33	Kent Million June 7,000
Name of Person Signing		Signature O Date
GUYEN 00000177 140116 09606103		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
40.00 CH		a dropt timetation and handles are to the first of the fi
TV-VV LD /		

01 FC:581

PATENT

**REEL: 010917 FRAME: 0261** 

## PATENT APPLICATION

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Title of Invention: An Assembly for Moving a Robotic Device Along Selected Axes	,
Inventor(s):Brentley C. Nowlin; Danielle Koch	
NASA Case No.: LEW 16,690-1 Application No.: Filing Date:	
WHEREAS, the parties to this Assignment and Agreement are the undersigned inventor(s) and the United States Government (hereafter Government), as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration;	
WHEREAS, the making of this Assignment and Agreement is in accordance with 37 CFR Part 501 and 37 CFR Part 101; and	
WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) executed, on the date(s) indicated below, an application for a United States Patent on the above-entitled invention.	
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of employment by the Government, the undersigned hereby:	
<ol> <li>Assign to the Government my (our) full and exclusive right in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and any corresponding continuation or divisional application and any patent that may issue therefrom.</li> </ol>	
2. Agree to grant to the Government the option to acquire foreign rights, in accordance with 37 CFR § 101.4, with the understanding that if this option is not exercised by the Government, such foreign rights may be exercised by the undersigned in accordance with 37 CFR § 101.8.	
3. Agree, at the expense of the Government, (1) to execute any document for, (2) to deliver any requested information to, and (3) to cooperate in any manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to protect any interest transferred by this Assignment and Agreement	
4. Authorize and request the attorneys of record in the application to insert the application number and filing date above when required.	Sent No. 2
Buth Crack 6/9/00	1 1 N 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
(Signature of Inventor)  Brentley C. Nowlin  (Date Application Executed)	ddres sq. day
(Inventor's Typed Name) 129/3 New London Eastern Road; Homerville, OH 44235 U.S.A.	ldressee using Sり66904 day of フラカ Ren
(Post Office Address - Including Country)	Sa Consinguisting
Lise Donath Koch 6/9/00 (Date Application Executed)	
(Signature of Inventor) Lisa Danielle Koch  (Date) (Date Application Executed)	Stone
(Inventor's Typed Name) 3725 Melbourne Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44111 U.S.A.	Mai Mai
(Post Office Address - Including Country)	Express Mailing Label 22 US on this 2000.  # 17 LELL It N. Stone
(Date Application Executed)	ng Label on this 2000.
(Signature of Inventor)	
(Inventor's Typed Name)	
(Post Office Address - Including Country)	

RECORDED: 06/09/2000

NASA FORM 430 AUG 92 DRAFT #2

PATENT REEL: 010917 FRAME: 0262